## Kickapoo Area School District Board Briefs

On Monday, June 8, 2020 at the regular scheduled meeting the Kickapoo Area School Board took the following action:

- **♦** Approved expense vouchers and receipts
- ♦ Approved minutes from May 11, 2020 regular board meeting
- ♦ Approved minutes from May 28, 2020 proposal on pool process and design
- ♦ Approved revisions to Employee Handbook as presented
- ♦ Approved 2020-21 teacher salary schedule as presented
- ♦ Approved 2020-21 district fees as presented, including the continuation of waiving admission to athletic events
- ♦ Approved summer school opportunities as follows: elementary virtual learning Lacey Vinger and Shari Von Ruden, Jessica Nelson, Ashlyn Coleman, Tracy Solverson, as well as summer strength & conditioning, summer baseball/softball courses, individual band lessons, and summer ag as presented
- ♦ Established October 26, 2020 as the annual meeting date
- ♦ Approved 2020-21 WIAA membership at no cost to the district
- ♦ Adopted a resolution for DPI school start date for the 2020-21 school year
- ♦ Approved the AGR Five-Year Contract as presented
- ♦ Approved contracts for employees with individual contracts for 2020-21

## Heard reports on or discussed the following:

- Athletic director update on youth sports and summer varsity coach contact with athletes
- Quarterly budget report
- Back to school in the fall
- Projects update

A detailed copy of the board minutes for this meeting may be obtained by contacting the Kickapoo Area School District at 627-0102. All open meetings of the Kickapoo Area School Board are recorded. Arrangements to listen to a recording of this meeting may be arranged through the district office or by contacting Douglas Olsen, District Administrator.